TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/30/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CanAmPac ULC
Street Address:	77 County Road 16, R.R. #7
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 130
City:	Napanee, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K7R 3L6
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3811292	GREENCHOICE 100	
Registration Number:	3811293	GREENCHOICE 100 100% RECYCLED 100% CLEAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132387161

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: annesullivan@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: Andrews Kurth LLP Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222229
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/sulla/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOA Trademark Transfer and Release#page1.tif source=BOA Trademark Transfer and Release#page2.tif source=BOA Trademark Transfer and Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0049

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

June 30, 2015

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, a national banking association, as agent for certain financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders"), for itself and for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **SHILLINGTON BOX COMPANY LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Shillington"), and **CANAMPAC ULC**, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company ("CanAmPac"; together with Shillington, collectively, the "Assignees", and each individually an "Assignee"), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 6, 2012, by and among Assignees and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Agreement"), and recorded on January 10, 2012, on Reel No. 4694, Frame 0891, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignees to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, and to reassign to each Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired from such Assignee pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0050 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, NA., as agent

("Assignor")

Name:_ Title:_

John Yankeuskas

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Shillington Box Company LLC	Cycle Green	United States	3,931,424	3/15/2011
CanAmPac ULC	GreenChoice 100	United States	3,811,292	6/29/2010
CanAmPac ULC	GreenChoice 100	United States	3,811,293	6/29/2010

Trademark Applications

Owner Application Jurisdiction Serial No. Application Date

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 06/30/2015